
Interfaith Winter Shelter Schedule 2018-2019  Updated October 26, 2018 

2018 – 2019 INTERFAITH WINTER SHELTER 

PROGRAM 

Sunday, November 18, 2018 through Saturday March 30, 2019 

Shelter Site Locations and Dates 

Interfaith Emergency Shelter Program: Serving Men 

Dates Site Location Capacity Meal Provisions 
Sun, Nov 18-Fri, Dec 7 

Outside Line-Up: 5:30 PM 

Doors Open: 6:00 PM 

Dinner: 6:30 PM 

Shelter Closure: 6:30 AM 

(20 Nights) 

Saint Boniface Church 

133 Golden Gate Avenue @ Leavenworth 

 

60 Men 

Dinner and Breakfast 

Sat, Dec 8-Sat, Dec 15 

Outside Line-Up: 6:00 PM 

Doors Open: 6:30 PM 

Dinner: 7:00 PM 

Shelter Closure: 7:00 AM 

(8 Nights) 

Canon Kip Senior Center 

705 Natoma St. @8
th
 St. 

 

40-50 Men 

Dinner and Breakfast 

Sun, Dec 16-Sat, Jan 12 

Outside Line-Up: 6:00 PM 

Doors Open: 6:30 PM 

Dinner: 7:00 PM 

Shelter Closure: 7:00 AM 

(28 Nights) 

Saint Mary’s Cathedral 

1111 Gough Street @ Geary 

 

    

 

100 Men 

Dinner and Breakfast 

Sun, Jan 13-Sat, Feb 2 

Outside Line-Up: 6:00 PM 

Doors Open: 6:30 PM 

Dinner: 7:00 PM 

Shelter Closure: 7:00 AM 

(21 Nights) 

Saint Mark’s Lutheran Church 

1031 Franklin Street @ O’Farrell 

 

65 Men 

Dinner and Breakfast 

Sun, Feb 3-Sat, Feb 23 

Outside Line-Up: 6:00 PM 

Doors Open: 6:30 PM 

Dinner: 7:00 PM 

Shelter Closure: 7:00 AM 

(21Nights) 

First Unitarian Church 

1187 Franklin Street @ Geary 

 

70 Men 

Dinner and Breakfast 

Sat, Feb 24-Sat, Mar 30 

Outside Line-Up: 6:00 PM 

Doors Open: 6:30 PM 

Dinner: 7:00 PM 

Shelter Closure: 7:00 AM 

(35 Nights) 

Canon Kip Senior Center 

705 Natoma St. @8
th
 St. 

 

40-50 Men 

Dinner and Breakfast 

 

Adult males interested in staying at the Winter Shelter Program should show up at the active site no more 

than 30-minutes before doors open on Sundays. Individuals will be given a 7-day reservation on a first 

come, first serve basis until mats are filled. 


